S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011 CC 18248/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2011 in RSA No. 2913/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TRUST MANDIR THAKUR RAM LACCHAMN JI MAH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report))

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, AOR.

Dr. Brahm Dutt, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file SLP granted.

Since Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, learned AOR, undertakes to appear on behalf of the respondent Nos.3 to 5, service of notice on the said respondents is dispensed with. Let the other respondents be served, both in the usual course and also by way of paper publication in the 'Punjab Kesari' and in the English edition of the 'Tribune', within four weeks from date.

In the meantime, in the event the petitioners are in possession, their possession shall not be disturbed.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar