SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31550/2011

TRUST MANDIR THAKUR RAM LACCHAMN JI MAH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Ms.Aftab Farooq,adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Krishan Kumar, adv.

Ms.Pooja Marwaha, adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Gupta, adv. Mr.Suresh Kr.Sharma, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is submitted that Mr.R.C.Guprele proposes to

appear for respondent Nos. 3 & 5. Vakalatnama is already filed. Office to verify whether service is complete or not.

List the matter on 2.05.2012.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com

rtsindia.com