SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31550/2011

TRUST MANDIR THAKUR RAM LACCHAMN JI MAH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Aftab Farooq,adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Suresh Kumar Sharma, adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr.Krishan Kumar, adv. Mr.Ranjeet Singh, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent Nos.4. Respondent No.15 submits that the copy of the pleadings has not been served on him. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the above respondent within two weeks file proof. The respondent No.15 shall file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.54

-2-

Respondent No.5 has filed counter affidavit. All the remaining respondents are granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 20.07.2012.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar